The above policies apply also to the Highway Department except that the requirement to consult 

with the Purchasing Department applies only to purchases requiring the specific authorization of the 

Legislature. 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

All contracts for Public Works involving an expenditure of more than Thirty-five Thousand Dollars 

($35,000.00) and all purchase contracts involving an expenditure of more than Twenty Thousand 

Dollars ($20,000.00), unless excepted by statute or an appropriate resolution of this Legislature, are 

subject to competitive bidding and shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder as provided by